FORM PTC 1	595	07 (23-1999	
1-31-92				OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office NLY
Tab sett	tings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			NACT .
To the	Honorable Commiss	. 101	078504	scord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name	of conveying party(i	es):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Alum	inum Company	of Americ	a.	Name: Goldco Industries, Inc.
				Internal Address:
	•			THOUSE PLOUISS.
Additional	name(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☐ No	
3. Natur	e of conveyance: 4	-26-99	,	
- D A	ssignment	□ M	erger	Street Address: 5605 Goldco Drive
□ se	ecurity Agreement	- c	hange of Name	
(2 31× (2)	ther to correct	incorrect p	atent no.	City: Loveland State: CO ZIP: 80537
- Cunamaia	(5,017,582) on Date : Decembe		0 Frame 0104	<u>_</u>
EXECUTIO	on Date:	1 31, 1993		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Applic	cation number(s) or po	atent number(s)):	
If this o	document is being filed	l together with a	new application, 1	he execution date of the application is:
A . P	atent Application No.(s	1)		B. Patent No.(s)
		•		5,017,052
		A	iditional numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes 😊 No
5. Name	and address of party	to whom corre	spondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	ming document shoù Harold A. B		•	
Name				
Intern	al Address:			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
4.				©: Ænclosed
	;; 	•		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
C*	Address: 5205 G	· p 1		
Street	Address: 5305 S	•	·	8. Deposit account number:
	Suite	B-East		
City:	Boulder	State: _CO	_ZIP: <u>80301</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
03/1 999 JSHA	ABAZZ 00000073 5017052		DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE
FC:581		0.00 DP		NOSPEC
	nent and signature.			F-LL
	rbest of my knowledg original document.	ie and belief, th	e foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
			41	A1 20 1000
па	rold A. Burdick Name of Person Sign		- / / / 3	Signature April 20, 1999 Date
		_		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 06	851-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Do not detec	h this portion
_				
N	Mail documents to be	recorded with re	equired cover she	et information to:
			mmissioner of x Assignments	Patents and Trademarks
			t Assignments shington, D.C.	
P	ublic burden repor		_	cet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per
d	locument to be reco	rded, includin	g time for revie	wing the document and gathering the data needed,
a. te	use completing and i o the U.S. Patent an	evicwing the s	rample cover shi Office. Office o	et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,
				Audithation Systems, FRZ-1000C, Washington,

Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT

REEL: 009968 FRAME: 0029

581100

20	FORM F (0-1995 01 - 08 - 1997 1-31-92	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TS ONLY					
97	1.00001.4004	▼ DEC 2 0 1996 ▼					
0	To the Honorable 199334994	s: Please record the a GEO Electricity documents or copy thereof.					
ω	1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):					
2	Aluminum Company of America	Name: Goldco Industries, Inc.					
0		Internal Address:					
a Z	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes x☑ No						
4	3. Nature of conveyance:	Short Address 5 (05 G 1)					
1	×☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:5605_Goldco_Drive					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
		CRY: Loverand State: 00 ZIP: 80537					
	Execution Date: December 31, 1993	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves 32 No					
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,017,582 5,222,840 5,284,238					
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑No						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Harold A. Burdick	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3					
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120.00					
}		XQ Enclosed					
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Street Address: 5305 Spine Road	8. Deposit account number:					
	Suite B-East						
	City: Boulder State:CO ZIP:80301	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
		120 E					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Harold A. Burdick Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising over sheet: 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
	Do not detach this portion						
1	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover s	ì					
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),						
	Washington, D.C. 20503.						

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

United States and Foreign Patents

In consideration of the payment to the Aluminum Company of America, a Pennsylvania Corporation, (hereinafter "Assignor"), by Goldco Industries, Inc., a Colorado Corporation, (hereinafter "Assignee") the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in the United States Patents identified in the attached Exhibit.

Assignor also hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in all foreign and international patents and patent applications corresponding to, or claiming priority in, the United States Patents identified in the attached Exhibit.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. Assignor hereby covenants that it owns the properties identified herein with full rights to assign.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with pertinent facts and documents relating to the said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hand and seal this 31st day of December, 1993.

ALUMINUM COMPANY OF AMERICA (ASSIGNOR)	(ASSIGNEE)
By: Banala (Stal	By: Richer H. Vans CATTE
Typed Name: Ronald A. Glah	Typed Name: Richard H. VanderMeer
Title: Vice President	Title: President

EXHIBIT

THE STOLLE CORPORATION

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS

Serial/Patent No.	<u>Filing/</u> <u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
Serial No. 719,282	Filed 06/21/91	Double Plenum Air Conveyor/ Accumulator
Serial No. 995,187	Filed 12/22/92	Aparatus for Transporting Articles (Issue Fee Paid: October, 1993)
Patent No. 4,955,762	Filed 9/11/90	Plenum Fan Assembly
Patent No. 4,890,960	Issued 01/02/90	Vacuum Metering Drum Assembly
Patent No. 5,017,052	Issued 05/21/91	Cup Conveyor
Patent No. 5,158,169	Issued 10/27/92	Magnetic Drum Assembly and Method for Orienting Side-by-Side Steel Can Bodies

2

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

In re Recording of Assignment of U.S. Patent No. 5017052

Reel/Frame No.

: 8290/0104 (3 pages)

Recordation Date

: December 30, 1996

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION (SUBMITTER'S ERROR)

Enclosed is a new Patent Assignment cover sheet, all of the original recording documents returned from the Assignment Division pursuant to the previous assignment recording submittal for which this correction request is submitted, and our check no. 4196 in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the cost of correction of the assignment recordation. In particular it is requested that the recording of the Assignment with respect to one of the Assigned patents (no. 5,017,052) reflect the correct patent number (previously misidentified as U.S. Patent No. 5,017,582 in the Recordation Form Cover Sheet executed on December 26, 1996). Correction is respectfully requested.

Respectfully submitted,

Harold A. Burdick

Registration No. 32,725

HAB

Telephone: (303) 530-1355

RECORDED: 04/26/1999